
Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No. DATE

MANUFACTURER  ISEKI & CO., LTD.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME

｢HN211｣

｢HN214｣

｢HN217｣

｢HN319｣

TOTAL 618

On the steering system of the combine harvester, the
adjustment of the micro-switches which detect the
steering lever position may be improper.
Due to above mentioned cause, the steering system may
not work properly during the operation of the
steering lever.

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

224

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

2013-2014

2013-2014 80

126

188

HC14D

HC19A

2013-2014

2013-2014
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