VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic/Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	341	0	DATE	August 1, 2014
MANUFACTURER	ISEKI & CO., LTD.			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	On the steering system of the combine harvester, the adjustment of the micro-switches which detect the steering lever position may be improper. Due to above mentioned cause, the steering system may not work properly during the operation of the steering lever.			
ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED		NUMBER OF VEHICLE
HC14D	$\lceil \text{HN211} \rfloor$	2013-2014		224
	「HN214」	2013-2014		126
HC19A	「HN217」	2013-2014		188
	「HN319」	2013-2014		80
			TOTAL	618